
 
 

                                                                                                  

        event schedule 
 
 
 
Monday, 19 – Friday 23 Feb 
09:00    Moorings available Arrecife 
All day    Boat measurement  
All day   Free training 
 
Saturday, 24 Feb 
09:00   Moorings available Arrecife and Puerto Calero 
09:00   Containers going to Puerto Calero 
All day   Free training 
 
Sunday, 25 Feb 
09:00    Moorings available Arrecife and Puerto Calero  
All day   Free training 
 
Monday, 26 Feb 
07:00   Containers start to move to Puerto Calero 
09:00 – 10:00   Morning weigh-in session  
All day   Free training 
All day    Boat measurement 
16:00 – 17:00   Afternoon weigh-in session and registration 
19:00    All boats moored in Puerto Calero 
 
Tuesday, 27 Feb 
09.00 – 17.00  Registration + weigh-in 
All day   Free training 
All day    Boat measurement  
 
Wednesday, 28 Feb 
09:00 - 17:00  Registration & weigh-in 
9:30   Press Conference 
11:00   Practice race briefing 
13:00   1st warning signal for practice race 
17:00    Welcome cocktail – hospitality area 
 
Thursday, 29 Feb 
10:30   Fleet race briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
16:00   After sail beers and pasta 
17:00    Boat captains meeting 
  
Friday 1 March 
10:30   Fleet race briefing 
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
16:00   After sail beers and pasta  
19.30   Owners dinner - venue TBC 
 
Saturday, 2 March 
10:20   Fleet race briefing  
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
17:00   44Cup Calero Marinas crew party 
 
Sunday, 3 March 
10:30   Fleet race briefing 
11:00   All containers pack ready to move to Arrecife  
12:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
15:30   Last warning signal 
After sail   44Cup Calero Marinas Prize Giving 
18:00   4x Moorings available in Arrecife 
 
Monday, 4 March 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning 

 
 


